

EL PASO COUNTY HOSPITAL DISTRICT BOARD

Board Overview

The Board of Managers of the El Paso County Hospital District serves without compensation as policy setters for University Medical Center of El Paso and its outpatient facilities. They appoint the District's Chief Executive Officer and also have oversight responsibility for El Paso First Health Plans, Inc., the District's HMO.

Mission

Enhance the health and wellness of the El Paso community by making high quality, affordable healthcare services accessible to all. Our tradition of respectful service is enriched by our participation in healthcare-related education, research and innovation.

Vision

To be the recognized leader in health promotion, provision of care and professionalism as judged by our commitment to quality, customer satisfaction, value, and community involvement.

Seats

The seven-member panel is appointed by members of the El Paso County Commissioners Court.

Term

2 year terms and may be reappointed.

Meeting Times

2nd Tuesday of every month at 3:00 PM 4815 Alameda Eighth Floor Boardroom.

Submit Application & Background Investigation to the El Paso County Human Resources Department at:

800 E. Overland Room 223 El Paso, TX 79901 Phone: (915) 546-2218 Fax: (915) 546-8126

Email: humanresources@epcounty.com

Board Liaison:

University Medical Center of El Paso Maria Escobar Phone: (915) 521-7860 Email: mescobar@umcelpaso.org